5k Classic Race @ Battle Creek 1/14/26

14 Degrees F, transformed snow, Icy track

Girls Varsity
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Team

Central
Highland Park
Westonka
Parnassus
Como Park
Visitation

Holy Family
Math & Science Academy
Lake City
Avalon/GRS
Cooper

Name, Grade
Anneliese Lindfors, 9
Katie Norton-Bower, 12
Louisa Lindfors, 7
Lucie Hudeckova, 12
Ingrid Haaland, 12
Hannah Boese, 12
Alice Rapacz, 11
Teagan O'Keefe, 12
Madeleine Klevay, 12
Addie Corbett, 12
Lila Dingmann, 12
Ava Daum, 12

Lilian Schauer, 12
Sula Krogstad, 10
Edith Schulz, 7
Rosemarie Veeder, 10
Anna Dressler, 9
Margo Georgeson, 11
Hazel Dressler, 11
Kara Fini, 11

Milla Dufresne, 12
Alice Rogers, 10
Elise Hays, 10

Sylvia Brodd, 12

Eva Savstrom, 9
Nora Simmons, 10
Cecilia Wynia, 10
Bria Peng, 12

Jamie Nemec, 10
Louisa Johnson, 9
Reagan Krautkramer, 10
Hope Beck, 12

376.5

Score Points

478 (100, 99, 98, 93, 88)
470 (97, 96, 94, 92, 91)
89.5, 78, 76, 71, 62)
95, 69, 63, 58, 52)
75, 72, 68, 57, 56)
74,64, 61, 60, 55)
70, 54, 53, 51, X)
77,73, 67, X, X)
66, 59, 50, X, X)
65, X, X, X, X)

49, X, X, X, X)

337
328
254
228
217
175

65
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-

Central
Central
Central
Highland Park
Highland Park
Parnassus
Highland Park
Central
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Westonka
Central
Central
Central
Central
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Central
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Central
Westonka

Westonka
Como Park
Visitation

Como Park
Westonka
Holy Family
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Parnassus

Math & Science Academy

Math & Science Academy

Top Five Skiers from Each Team Score

Avg Time Avg Pace

0:15:46
0:16:00
0:20:49
0:23:10
0:23:37
0:24:07
0:20:54
0:21:45
0:25:38
0:23:13
0:28:43

Time
0:14:33
0:15:06
0:15:32
0:15:37
0:15:41
0:15:54
0:16:03
0:16:05
0:16:10
0:16:31
0:17:14
0:17:14
0:17:33
0:17:43
0:17:53
0:17:54
0:18:29
0:18:32
0:18:34
0:19:02
0:19:11
0:19:23
0:19:59
0:20:45
0:20:53
0:20:58
0:21:09
0:21:36
0:21:46
0:21:53
0:22:31
0:22:40

0:03:09
0:03:12
0:04:10
0:04:38
0:04:43
0:04:49
0:04:11
0:04:21
0:05:08
0:04:39
0:05:45

Pace
0:02:55
0:03:01
0:03:06
0:03:07
0:03:08
0:03:11
0:03:13
0:03:13
0:03:14
0:03:18
0:03:27
0:03:27
0:03:31
0:03:33
0:03:35
0:03:35
0:03:42
0:03:42
0:03:43
0:03:48
0:03:50
0:03:53
0:04:00
0:04:09
0:04:11
0:04:12
0:04:14
0:04:19
0:04:21
0:04:23
0:04:30
0:04:32

Back Points
0:00.00 100
0:00:33 929
0:00:59 98
0:01:04 97
0:01:08 96
0:01:21 95
0:01:30 94
0:01:32 93
0:01:37 92
0:01:58 91
0:02:41 89.5
0:02:41 89.5
0:03:00 88
0:03:10 87
0:03:20 86
0:03:21 85
0:03:56 84
0:03:59 83
0:04:01 82
0:04:29 81
0:04:38 80
0:04:50 79
0:05:26 78
0:06:12 77
0:06:20 76
0:06:25 75
0:06:36 74
0:07:03 73
0:07:13 72
0:07:20 71
0:07:58 70
0:08:07 69



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Molly Ehlers, 7
Milana Neyfeld, 10
Brenna Traynor, 10
August Albright, 12
Eleanor Meyer, 9
Ava Meyer, 11
Abigail Kreger, 8
Lena Legere, 8
Maeve, Murphy, 12
Avery Carlson, 10
Dani Orton, 10

Nora Clark, 7

Emma Worthington, 7
Marlo Butterbrodt, 8
Greta Miklethun, 10
Kinley Kennedy, 9
Melania Larson, 10
Nora Hughes, 12
Annika Stevenson, 11
Amelia Gibbons, 12
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Como Park
Math & Science Academy
Lake City
Avalon/GRS
Visitation
Parnassus
Westonka
Visitation
Visitation
Lake City
Parnassus
Como Park
Como Park
Visitation
Holy Family
Holy Family
Parnassus
Holy Family
Lake City
Cooper

0:22:50
0:22:53
0:23:07
0:23:13
0:23:19
0:23:26
0:24:08
0:24:38
0:24:58
0:25:25
0:25:56
0:26:10
0:26:19
0:26:29
0:26:37
0:27:26
0:27:53
0:27:56
0:28:22
0:28:43

0:04:34
0:04:35
0:04:37
0:04:39
0:04:40
0:04:41
0:04:50
0:04:56
0:05:00
0:05:05
0:05:11
0:05:14
0:05:16
0:05:18
0:05:19
0:05:29
0:05:35
0:05:35
0:05:40
0:05:45

0:08:17
0:08:20
0:08:34
0:07:36
0:07:42
0:07:49
0:08:31
0:09:01
0:09:21
0:09:48
0:10:19
0:10:33
0:10:42
0:10:52
0:11:00
0:11:49
0:12:16
0:12:19
0:12:45
0:13:06

68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49



5k Classic Race @ Battle Creek 1/14/26

14 Degrees F, transformed snow, Icy track

Boys Varsity
Place Team
1 Highland Park
2 Central
3  Westonka
4 Parnassus
5 Como Park
INC Avalon/GRS
INC Holy Family
INC Math & Science Academy
INC Cooper
INC Lake City
Place Name, Grade
1  Peter Schulz, 12
2  Noah Waln, 11
3 Koen Loge, 11
4  Tommy Sheets, 10
5  Cooper Foss, 12
6 Leif Hagen, 12
7  Colin Borgen, 10
8  Thomas Kudak, 10
9  Theo Hennum, 10
10 Kai Earl-Torniainen, 11
11 Jasper Foss, 10
12 Toby Hennum, 12
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Henry Kudak, 8
Isaiah Kron, 9

Colin Johnson, 12
Milo Powers-Tiffin, 12
Liam Caldwell, 12
Parker Anderson, 11
Erik Larsen, 10
Peter Laska, 8
Robbie Chilson, 10
Adam Peterson, 10
Josh Carpenter, 11
James Furtney, 11
Rylan Gusenius, 8
Karson Schmidt, 10
Rowan Flood, 12
Hazel Small, 12
Jacob Chilson, 10
Emerson Messner, 10
Wyatt Deimel, 11
Leul Solomon, 12
Carter Savstrom, 8

Score Points

484 (99, 98, 97, 96, 94)

443 (100, 93, 88, 85, 77)
391.5 (95, 80, 76, 72, 68.5)

389 (83, 82, 78,75, 71)

372 (86, 81, 73.5, 68.5, 63)

200 (87, 67, 46, X, X)
172 (84, 45, 43, X, X)
166 59, 57, 50, X, X)
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Team School

RN

Central
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Westonka
Highland Park
Central
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Highland Park
Central

Holy Family
Como Park
Central

Parnassus
Parnassus
Como Park
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Westonka
Highland Park
Parnassus

-
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Central
Westonka
Parnassus
Avalon/GRS
Como Park
Westonka
Parnassus
Central
Como Park
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Westonka

Math & Science Academy

Top Five Skiers from Each Team Score

Avg Time Avg Pace
0:13:56 0:02:47
0:15:02 0:03:00
0:16:39 0:03:20
0:16:45 0:03:21
0:17:08 0:03:26
0:20:35 0:04:07
0:19:29 0:03:54
0:23:08 0:04:38
0:20:23 0:04:05
0:25:14 0:05:03

Time
0:12:30
0:12:56
0:13:58
0:14:13
0:14:15
0:14:18
0:14:20
0:14:52
0:14:56
0:14:59
0:15:14
0:15:16
0:15:25
0:15:28
0:15:31
0:15:38
0:15:41
0:15:59
0:16:07
0:16:16
0:16:20
0:16:25
0:16:33
0:16:43
0:17:00
0:17:12
0:17:33
0:17:33
0:17:36
0:17:52
0:17:58
0:18:00
0:18:00

Pace
0:02:30
0:02:35
0:02:48
0:02:51
0:02:51
0:02:52
0:02:52
0:02:58
0:02:59
0:03:00
0:03:03
0:03:03
0:03:05
0:03:06
0:03:06
0:03:08
0:03:08
0:03:12
0:03:13
0:03:15
0:03:16
0:03:17
0:03:19
0:03:21
0:03:24
0:03:26
0:03:31
0:03:31
0:03:31
0:03:34
0:03:36
0:03:36
0:03:36

Back Points
0:00.00 100
0:00:26 929
0:01:28 98
0:01:43 97
0:01:45 96
0:01:48 95
0:01:50 94
0:02:22 93
0:02:26 92
0:02:29 91
0:02:44 920
0:02:46 89
0:02:55 88
0:02:58 87
0:03:01 86
0:03:08 85
0:03:11 84
0:03:29 83
0:03:37 82
0:03:46 81
0:03:50 80
0:03:55 79
0:04:03 78
0:04:13 77
0:04:30 76
0:04:42 75
0:05.03 73.5
0:05.03 73.5
0:05:06 72
0:05:22 71
0:05:28 70
0:05:30 68.5
0:05:30 68.5
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39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Ben Geadelmann, 11
Sebi Ewig, 11

Nick Lander, 10

Ben Smith, 9

Charlie Simmons, 8
Thomas Alcott, 11
Sawyer Bruch, 11
Tate Spaulding, 10
Zane Halstead, 11
Sven Lahti, 10

Robert Nichols, 12
Walter Henderson-King, 10
Miles Sharratt, 9
Oliver Brooks-Shirey, 10
Alexander Michael, 11
Emmett Goss, 12
Oscar Zimmerman, 10
Elijah Alamsaputra, 9
Oliver Ber, 10

Arno Goss, 9

Kellen Traynor, 7
Miles Nelson, 10
Anton Greene, 10
Brody Benjamin, 10
Nik Ellingson, 10
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Holy Family
Central
Parnassus
Westonka
Como Park
Parnassus
Westonka
Como Park
Cooper
Central
Cooper
Central
Avalon/GRS
Como Park
Parnassus
Avalon/GRS
Central
Cooper
Westonka
Avalon/GRS
Lake City
Holy Family
Math & Science Academy
Lake City
Math & Science Academy

0:18:01
0:18:13
0:18:15
0:18:17
0:18:22
0:18:28
0:18:41
0:19:05
0:19:19
0:19:24
0:19:36
0:20:01
0:20:02
0:20:45
0:20:55
0:21:06
0:21:30
0:22:14
0:23:02
0:23:40
0:24:05
0:24:59
0:25:37
0:26:22
0:28:05

0:03:36
0:03:39
0:03:39
0:03:39
0:03:40
0:03:42
0:03:44
0:03:49
0:03:52
0:03:53
0:03:55
0:04:00
0:04:00
0:04:09
0:04:11
0:04:13
0:04:18
0:04:27
0:04:36
0:04:44
0:04:49
0:05:00
0:05:07
0:05:16
0:05:37

0:05:31
0:05:43
0:05:45
0:05:47
0:05:52
0:05:58
0:06:11
0:06:35
0:06:49
0:06:54
0:07:06
0:07:31
0:07:32
0:08:15
0:08:25
0:08:36
0:09:00
0:09:44
0:10:32
0:11:10
0:11:35
0:12:29
0:13:07
0:13:52
0:15:35

67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58
57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43



